
LIU (3-11) -vs- Florida Atlantic (6-9)
2/27/2022 at Boca Raton, Fla. (FAU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: O'DONNELL, Alyssa (2-3)
Loss: D. Gobourne (0-4)
HBP: None
PB: O. Peterson
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Saldivar First: Manley Third Base: A Freedman 
Start: 330 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 388   Weather: Sunny, 77 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
LIU 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 9 1
Florida Atlantic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

LIU 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LYMAN, Camryn rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
CISNEROS, Kiana ss 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
GRANADO, Ciara 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    GILLIES, Priscilla pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
POLEMENI, Alyssa 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    AVILA, Maya 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CUFFIE, Jazmine dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
HINKLE, Katie lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
RENO, Angelina 2b 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
    TOLEDO, Alexis 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLANCHARD, Kristen cf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
ZATKO, Victoria c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    MONEY, Emily pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'DONNELL, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 9 4 2 6 4

HR: RENO, Angelina (1)
SH: ZATKO, Victoria (1)
E: RENO, Angelina (1)

Florida Atlantic 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Berthiaume lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Cunningham cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
M. Murray 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
L. Gardner dh/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Z. Jones 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Orland rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
O. Peterson c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
M. Amm 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    M. Carlock pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Baker ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
D. Gobourne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 5 0 2 3 7

2B: L. Gardner (1)
SB: Berthiaume (1)

LIU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O'DONNELL, Alyssa (W, 2-3) 7.0 5 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 28 13 4 96
Totals 5 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 28 13 4 96

Florida Atlantic IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Gobourne (L, 0-4) 5.0 5 3 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 19 22 3 6 82
L. Gardner 2.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 3 24
Totals 9 5 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 29 32 5 9 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LIU - Top of 1st LIU FAU
LYMAN, C fouled out to 3b (3-2 KBFBBF). 0 0
CISNEROS, K struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
GRANADO, C grounded out to ss (0-2 SF). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 1st LIU FAU
Berthiaume singled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Cunningham popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 0 0
Berthiaume stole second. 0 0
M. Murray struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
L. Gardner popped up to 2b (2-2 BBFF). 0 0

LIU - Top of 2nd LIU FAU
POLEMENI, A flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF). 0 0
CUFFIE, J singled down the lf line (1-2 BSKF). 0 0
HINKLE, K reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); CUFFIE, J out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
RENO, A struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBFS). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 2nd LIU FAU
Z. Jones grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
C. Orland lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
O. Peterson popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

LIU - Top of 3rd LIU FAU
BLANCHARD, K walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
ZATKO, V out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); BLANCHARD, K advanced to second. 0 0
BLANCHARD, K advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
LYMAN, C singled to third base, bunt (2-0 BB). 0 0
CISNEROS, K reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); LYMAN, C advanced to second; BLANCHARD, K
scored, unearned. 1 0
GRANADO, C struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 0
POLEMENI, A singled through the right side (0-2 KS); CISNEROS, K advanced to second; LYMAN, C
advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 1 0

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 3rd LIU FAU
M. Amm flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
S. Baker fouled out to 3b (0-2 FF). 1 0
Berthiaume singled to right field (1-1 BF). 1 0
Cunningham fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 0

LIU - Top of 4th LIU FAU
CUFFIE, J flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 0
HINKLE, K struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0
RENO, A grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 0

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 4th LIU FAU
M. Murray struck out swinging (3-2 FSBFBBS). 1 0
L. Gardner grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
Z. Jones reached on an error by 2b (0-0). 1 0
C. Orland flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LIU - Top of 5th LIU FAU
BLANCHARD, K walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
ZATKO, V struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
LYMAN, C singled to pitcher (0-0); BLANCHARD, K advanced to second. 1 0
CISNEROS, K reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); LYMAN, C advanced to second; BLANCHARD, K out at
second 3b to ss. 1 0
GRANADO, C singled, RBI (2-2 FFBB); CISNEROS, K advanced to third; LYMAN, C scored. 2 0
GRANADO, C advanced to second; CISNEROS, K scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 0
GILLIES, P pinch ran for GRANADO, C. 3 0
POLEMENI, A grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBBK). 3 0

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 5th LIU FAU
GRANADO, C to 1b for GILLIES, P. 3 0
O. Peterson popped up to cf (1-0 B). 3 0
M. Amm singled to shortstop (3-2 BBFFB). 3 0
S. Baker walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB); M. Amm advanced to second. 3 0
M. Carlock pinch ran for M. Amm. 3 0
Berthiaume flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 0
Cunningham walked (3-0 BBBB); S. Baker advanced to second; M. Carlock advanced to third. 3 0
M. Murray flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0

LIU - Top of 6th LIU FAU
L. Gardner to p. 3 0
M. Amm to 2b for M. Carlock. 3 0
/  for D. Gobourne. 3 0
CUFFIE, J grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0
HINKLE, K singled to catcher (1-2 FSFB). 3 0
RENO, A homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); HINKLE, K scored. 5 0
BLANCHARD, K lined out to lf (1-0 B). 5 0
ZATKO, V singled to right center (0-0). 5 0
MONEY, E pinch ran for ZATKO, V. 5 0
LYMAN, C reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); MONEY, E out at second ss to 2b. 5 0

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 6th LIU FAU
ZATKO, V to c for MONEY, E. 5 0
L. Gardner doubled to left field (3-2 FBBFB). 5 0
Z. Jones grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F); L. Gardner advanced to third. 5 0
L. Gardner out at home c to p. 5 0
C. Orland singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBF). 5 0
O. Peterson struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 5 0

LIU - Top of 7th LIU FAU
CISNEROS, K popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 5 0
GRANADO, C singled to left field (1-1 FB). 5 0
POLEMENI, A reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); GRANADO, C out at second ss to 2b. 5 0
CUFFIE, J struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 5 0

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 7th LIU FAU
AVILA, M to 3b for POLEMENI, A. 5 0
TOLEDO, A to 2b for RENO, A. 5 0
M. Amm grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 5 0
S. Baker fouled out to rf (0-0). 5 0
Berthiaume flied out to rf (2-2 BKBFF). 5 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


